State of Texas $ Court Order
Collin County $ 2023-266-04-03

Commissioners Court S

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court approving an amendment to a contract.

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby approves Amendment No. 4 to Lease Agreement with Collin
County Health Care Trust Foundation and Collin County for property located at 825 North McDonald Street,

McKinney, Texas to extend the lease for five (5) years through and including March 31, 2028, as detailed in the

attached documentation.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular

session on Monday, April 3, 2023.

-

= TN /QJM

Chris Hill, County Judge N Ll i o Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

Sl Dt

Cheryl Wé{ams, Commissioner, Pct 2 ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk

ncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4






